ILLUSTRATION BOOKLET Pt s

CHASSIS PARTS PICTORIAL

Copyright © 1882

Model HWA-5400-1 A Pis Pt

Printed in the United Staies of America



Page 2

Chassis Parts Pictorial (Cont’d.)

SERIES NO,

MODEL

POWER SUPPLY




RED
(00 NOT CUT)

8-32 NUT &

#8 LOCKWASHER &l
#8 FLAT WASHER

=
._-"""'--..\_‘_‘
'H_-‘--_\-H-“-
_:__\_"__\-_-\-\-‘-_""--. ?-lf"" L
— E BLK-RED N
= |
— == NS o
= 2= - S g
-:-".:_f_ _ﬁ ?_1!&" I . -
— BLK-GRN  6-1/2" 2
e A HH 2 6" BLK I\l 3 B
—— —— - BLK-YEL ’ &S e
- P
- = |cHA55|5| [ oSS s
p<) "é’“gé’a
(2 '{?c‘%ﬁf‘:&?&g
- 2 R0 c
FUSE LA Busm . W LW SSESEES =
IUI: Qc‘;" Uﬂ!

9 Lo oG
L ‘
e\ \ B SEESSSE| | g
: . ( } — @ \ §S° &b | = b
= uc, (& -
_ =" S (& \ \ el

E ol e
.-""""r- e
BLK-YEL TRANSFORMER -, o : u
i s BRACKET 2
= % | -'"A
— i -~ i!
l' i -]
-’-;"i" J-'-"f"'j *
— | 'r’.-ﬂ" f;:';:'#:p'
. ,,,.r""’-‘ _,--:.'--:':'*
BLK-RED #8 FLAT WASHER - __,_,_-.-:-'-7‘.'.--'_1'
8-32x 1/2" SCREW 2

PICTORIAL 1-1 :

Detail 1-1G Page 3



6-32 x 1/4"
SCREW

S

Q

DOUBLE

\

IDED

TAPE

=

S
FRONT PANEL :
ASSEMBLY l

|CHASSI5I

I

PICTORIAL 1-2



PRESS-ON

GRILLE

ESCUTCHEON

PERFORATED

NUT

Detail 1-2B

HOLES
6-32x 1/2"

#6 LOCKWASHER
#6 FLATWASHER
FLAT HEAD SCREW

6-32 NUT

RILLE CLOTH

#6 LOCKWASHER
#6 FLATWASHER

SPEAKER

Detail 1-2A

MARK
THIS END

ADHESIVE
TAPE

Page 5



DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD REGULATOR CIRCUIT BOARD Page 6
PARTS PICTORIAL

NOTE: HEATH PART NUMBERS
ARE STAMPED ON MOST DIODES,

q—
OR

—g—

OR

—S—

OR

—4i—

OR




INSIDE
OF
REAR
PANEL

PICTORIAL 4-1

Page 7




INSET

1. WRAP WIRE END
TIGHTLY AROUND LUG
2. THEN SOLDER AS
DIRECTED IN STEP

FUSEMOLDER

BEND UP
Z  AFTER
INSTALLING R

fﬁ,ﬁi INSIDE
OF

g}@"’ REAR
PANEL
6-32 x 3/8" LN
SCREW
© 9
gf“‘WluE

POSITIVE
LUG

A { h': LY £
o ) - |,z compoun
@ — 'y % ﬂ )
6-32 x 3/8" J Pl x&"

i BRIDGE #6 LOCKWASHER
=3 RECTIFIER 6-32 x 1/4"
( #6 LOCKWASHER SCREW

——

3-1/2"
LARGE

6-32 x 3/4" SCREW

PICTORIAL 4-2 Detail 4-2A



Y

10-32 x 1/4"
SCREW

INRANAN

A

REAR PANEL
ASSEMBLY

i

il

/

— '-\-___-'
e
S el
e |
@ :
g '-#
: L]

\Wy

+ EZ | REGULATOR
22 cIRCUIT
£ BOARD

"1
li
\\\\\\ |
\\\\\\\\un

\
1
5 N\ A

6-32 x 1/4"
FLAT HEAD SCREW

PICTORIAL 4-4

Page 9



Page 10
AC CIRCUIT BOARD

PARTS PICTORIAL

NOTE: HEATH PART NUMBERS

ARE STAMPED ON MOST DIODES.




.@

.|

DNz =1

/

iy

T

T

\
Wy

PICTORIAL 5-5

T TITIN K

Page 11



Page 12

iy
r\l -~
e

._ {3 MARKED COAXIAL CABLE INNER LEAD
\\_., ?\Q‘ RED

MARKED COAXIAL CABLE
SHIELDED LEAD

/

e

/

/

Wiz

\

|
\\
il

l
\
\

|
|
\
\\

I
|
ii
\

W

;
W

/

@ #6 LOCKWASHER

66*32 x 1/4" SCREW

PICTORIAL 5-7

PICTORIAL 5-6



DISPLAY
CIRCUIT BOARD

R204

SW202
FAST SET

Sw201
SLOW SET

CLOCK
DISPLAY

2003
o070
o0

NI 7
uuuuﬂ

ool

”---

K_H_A_W

[ E———1 1

DOTTED AREAS

INDICATE

HIGH VOLTAGE

PICTORIAL 6-3

PICTORIAL 6-2

Page 13




Page 14

f

REGULATOR

) © 0.0 C 0 CIRCUIT
8 000
:"uﬁﬂ,ﬂu:,: BOARD

I

I
|

)

—_— ()
L+ ] uﬂgﬁqﬂ 'ﬂq qﬂgq
50
S-WATT
RESISTOR
4 WIRE VIOLET
CABLE

PICTORIAL 6-4



6-32 NUT
#6 LOCKWASHER

CABINET
Top

. WHITE LABEL

6-32 NUT
#6 LOCKWASHER

CHASSIS
ASSEMBLY

SPACER

FOOT

#6 FLAT WASHER

6-32x1-1/4" SCREW

PICTORIAL 7-1 Detail 7-1A

INSET o~
BLUh\ / e e 0 00 0 D 0 S S S D

Page 15



Page 16

POWER SUPPLY

ACCEESDRY




o Page 17
88 oo
e .
e  STL. . ms
I REGULATOR CIRCUIT BOARD - — — — —
X

(2200,5W R30I

= D
Tl

=3 ot
(0
0301 @)
3 (2157-42 (W08, 5W FLAT CABLE
D302 R
Q302 Py
#7254
C302 | |
g" '
I

303 A
BAN ey D 28y
f——————————— — —— e B e
| DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ' )
I (5w | 2ko I
| L l v V I
[ 5558 -. |
| J— 4> | :
) ORMAT o | b e e e e e e |
| £B |
| V20! = |
I % 1 AT-830 v l
| W 1 _ N— — : |
' iliillii!ﬁii!iﬁiﬁiﬂi' l
:  Somwue = i
I soqsy L o !
[ D
| - PAST SET ) 20 = |
I '\ = — - \l, | 4. THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A POSITIVE DC VOLTAGE
l heoedea—ofT ) 220! N3 R o ' MEASURED WITH A HIGH IMPEDENCE VOLTMETER FROM
| ohg C T AN T ] L THE POINT INDICATED TO CHASSIS GROUND WITH THE
| P e ¥ vV s | TRANSCEIVER POWER TURNED ON.
| - !
| v i 5._] THIS SYMBOL INDICATES AN AC VOLTAGE.
|
d e o e e B ot g e e e S B R R - 6. 7 THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A CIRCUIT BOARD GROUND.
s 7. 4 THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A CHASSIS GROUND.
NOTES:
1. COMPONENT NUMBERS ARE IN THE FOLLOWING GROUPS, 8. D THIS SYMBOL INDICATES A WIRED CONNECTION TO A
1-99  CHASSIS MOUNTED PARTS. CARLOLT BOARD
101-199 PARTS MOUNTED ON THE AC CIRCU . )
201-299 PARTS MOUNTED ON THE DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD. 0. @ L m oL INDICRTES:A CHASS1S~MOUNTED
301-399 PARTS MOUNTED ON THE REGULATOR CIRCUIT BOARD. '
2. ALL RESISTORS ARE 1/2-WATT, 5% TOLERANCE UNLESS I 4 USE ONLY HEASHKITDIRECTREELACEMENT-RARTS
OTHERWISE NOTED., RESISTORS VALUES ARE IN OHMS
(K=1000). 11. REFER TO "CIRCUIT BOARD x-na: #sts" Aug TDTED
ALS W COMPONENTS WERE MOUN
3. CAPACITORS LESS THAN 1 ARE IN uF (MICROFARADS). ALL B“ETichg:;slis F;IIER'I'EHE PHYSICAL LOCATION OF
OTHER CAPACITORS ARE IN PF {PICOFARADS) UNLESS PARTS.

OTHERWISE NOTED.



